

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**Province of Batangas**  
**MUNICIPALITY OF TAAL**

**INFRASTRUCTURE BID-OUT**

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	LOCATION	BARANGAY	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT
		Concreting of Barangay Road	Brgy. Laguile	Brgy. Laguile	MAC Morales Gen. Mdse & Const.		402,201.64
		Labor & Materials for Barangay Electrification in the 1st District of Taal Batangas	Taal, Batangas	1st District of Batangas	ATM Trading		3,289,935.00
		Purchase of Medicine	Taal, Batangas	Taal, Batangas	558 Pharmacy & Convenience Store	Lemery, Batangas	497,951.75
		Purchase of Medical Equipment for Taal Batangas	Taal, Batangas	Taal, Batangas	A-Frances Healthy Pharma Mktg. Inc.		1,719,000.00
		Concrete Pavement of Roadway to Health Center	T. Alta, Taal Batangas	T. Alta, Taal Batangas	8J's Construction & Gen. Mdse.	Pob. Zone 5 Taal Bats.	999,000.00
		Construction of Covered Canal (Box Type)	MM Agoncillo, Pob. Zone 5 Taal, Batangas	MM Agoncillo, Pob. Zone 5 Taal, Batangas	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	282,518.00
		Concreting of Barangay Road	Brgy. Apacay	Brgy. Apacay	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	349,683.64
		Supply of Medicine	Taal, Batangas	Taal, Batangas	558 Pharmacy & Convenience Store	Lemery, Batangas	498,170.35
		Improvement of Taal Health Center (Phase IV)	Poblacion, Taal	Poblacion, Taal	8J's Construction & Gen. Mdse.	Pob. Zone 5 Taal Bats.	2,999,000.00
		Concreting of Barangay Road	Brgy. Latag	Brgy. Latag	8J's Construction & Gen. Mdse.	Pob. Zone 5 Taal Bats.	144,320.00
		Improvement of Barangay Pook	Brgy. Pook	Brgy. Pook	8J's Construction & Gen. Mdse.	Pob. Zone 5 Taal Bats.	199,340.00
		Construction of Concrete Cover of Canal	Pob. Zone 10	Pob. Zone 10	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	299,640.53
		Concreting of Barangay Road	Brgy. Ilog	Brgy. Ilog	8J's Construction & Gen. Mdse.	Pob. Zone 5 Taal Bats.	399,380.00

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	LOCATION	BARANGAY	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT
		Concreting of Barangay Road	Brgy. B uli	Brgy. B uli	MAC Morales Gen. Mdse & Const.		398,386.80
		Concreting of Barangay Road	Brgy. Cubamba	Brgy. Cubamba	8J's Construction & Gen. Mdse.	Pob. Zone 5 Taal Bats.	299,240.00
		Concreting of Butong (Section I) Barangay Road	Brgy. Butong	Brgy. Butong	8J's Construction & Gen. Mdse.	Pob. Zone 5 Taal Bats.	249,350.00
		Concreting of Butong (Section II) Barangay Road	Brgy. Butong	Brgy. Butong	8J's Construction & Gen. Mdse.	Pob. Zone 5 Taal Bats.	299,240.00
		Concreting of Barangay Road	Brgy. Seiran	Brgy. Seiran	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	339,617.64
		Construction of Welcome Arch	Brgy. Cubamba	Brgy. Cubamba	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	399,585.48
		Improvement of Taal Park & Plaza	Poblacion, Taal	Poblacion, Taal	Yarikata Construction	No. 0510 Ibaba, Sta. Clara, Batangas City	1,999,335.71
		Rehabilitation of Portion of Seawall	Brgy. Butong	Brgy. Butong	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	239,695.86
		Rehabilitation of Bridge	Pob. Zone 8	Pob. Zone 8	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	699,547.00
		Additional Construction of Canal	Brgy. Cultihan	Brgy. Cultihan	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	199,743.98
		Improvement of Taal Public Market (Additional Roofing)	Poblacion, Taal	Poblacion, Taal	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	499,497.06

NO.	REFERENC E NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	LOCATION	BARANGAY	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT
		Improvement/Rehabilitation of Canal at Taal Public Market	Poblacion, Taal	Poblacion, Taal	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	199,485.00
		Improvement of Taal Health Center	Brgy. Tierra Alta	Brgy. Tierra Alta	8J's Construction & Gen. Mdse.	Pob. Zone 5 Taal Bats.	199,540.00
		Additional Improvement of Barangay Hall	Brgy. Pook	Brgy. Pook	8J's Construction & Gen. Mdse.	Pob. Zone 5 Taal Bats.	149,400.00
		Rehabilitation of Stage	Brgy. M. Ludlod	Brgy. M. Ludlod	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	479,579.00
		Concreting of Municipal Road	Pob. Zone 8	Pob. Zone 8	8J's Construction & Gen. Mdse.	Pob. Zone 5 Taal Bats.	139,400.00
		Improvement/Rehabilitation of Escuela Pia Bldg. & Back Open Ground	Poblacion Taal	Poblacion Taal	Yarikata Construction	No. 0510 Ibaba, Sta. Clara, Batangas City	498,883.11
		Purchase of medical Equipment	Taal, Batangas	Taal, Batangas	Marc-Ernán Enterprises		789,000.00
		Supply of Medicine	Taal, Batangas	Taal, Batangas	558 Pharmacy & Convenience Store	Lemery, Batangas	497,982.15
		Construction/Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose Building	Pob. Zone 4 Taal	Pob. Zone 4 Taal	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	299,450.00
		Improvement/Rehabilitation of Batangas State University Building	Lemery, Batangas	Lemery, Batangas	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	4,496,850.00
		Construction of One (1) Classroom Bldg. at Taal Central School	Poblacion Taal Batangas	Poblacion Taal Batangas	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	499,250.00
		Ripraping/Side Protection at Tulo Elementary School	Brgy. Tulo	Brgy. Tulo	Juber Construction	134 Z. Marasigan St., Brgy. Sanggalang St. Lemery Batangas	

COMMITTEE ON BIDS AND AWARDS:

**AMANDO A. MATANGUIHAN**  
*Chairman*

**ANGELITA A. MALALUAN**  
*Vice-Chairman*

**RAFAELA S. FLORES**  
*Members*

**MARIA ROWENA C. ALMAZAN**  
*Members*

**PUREZA O. BISCOCHO**  
*Members*

ABC	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
405,000.00	3/29/2012	
3,291,645.00	5/8/2012	
499,901.25	5/8/2012	
1,732,000.00	5/11/2012	
1,000,000.00	6/4/2012	
283,088.40	6/4/2012	
350,000.00	7/3/2012	
499,985.85	7/24/2012	
3,000,000.00	7/24/2012	
145,000.00	8/6/2012	
200,000.00	8/6/2012	
300,000.00	8/6/2012	
400,000.00	8/6/2012	

ABC	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
400,000.00	8/6/2012	
300,000.00	8/6/2012	
250,000.00	8/6/2012	
300,000.00	8/6/2012	
340,000.00	8/6/2012	
400,000.00	8/6/2012	
2,000,000.00	8/6/2012	
240,000.00	9/17/2012	
700,612.10	9/17/2012	
200,000.00	10/3/2012	
500,000.00	10/3/2012	

ABC	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
200,000.00	10/3/2012	
200,000.00	10/3/2012	
150,000.00	10/22/2012	
480,000.00	10/22/2012	
140,000.00	11/6/2012	
500,000.00	11/6/2012	
790,000.00	11/14/2012	
499,847.65	11/29/2012	
300,000.00	12/26/2012	
4,500,000.00	12/26/2012	
500,000.00	12/26/2012	
150,000.00	12/26/2012	